Written Answers 36

3 Written Answers MARCH 4, 1974
. Agrovmment with Imdenesia for ed to state: .
w of Agriculiure (a) whether there ix a proposal :;
reorganise the set up and working
*3169. SHRI FATESINGHRAO Sangeet Natak, Lalit Kala and

GAERKWAD: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been signed between India and Indonesia in connection with the improvement of agriculture; and

M;‘b) if so, the salient features there-

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY or AGRICULTURE

ASAHEB P. SHINDE):

(a) No agreement has been signed bet-

weeén the Govermments of India and

Indonesia in connection with the improvement of agriculture.

(b) Does not arise.

Grants to Jawaharlal Nehra and Aligarh Muslim Universities

*170. SHRI S. N. MISRA: Will tihe Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WEILFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state the amount of grants given to Jawaharlal Nehru University and Aligarh Muslim University during 1973-747

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
PROF. S. NURUIL, HASAN): The following grants have been given by the” University Grants Commission to the two Universities during 1973-74:

Jawzharlal Nehru University—
Rs. 151.839 lakhs.

Aligarh Muslim University--
Rs. 300.93 lakhs.

Rearganisstion of Sangeet Natak, Lalit Xala and Sakitya Akademsieos

*171. SHRI VASANT SATHE: Wil the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleas-

Sahitya Akademies in the immediate future; and

(b) if so, outline thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) and (b). The
Reviewing Committee set up by the Government under the chairmanship of Shri Justice G. D. Xhosla has made certain recommendations regarding the reorganisation of the Akademies.
The views of the Akademies have been received and these are under discussion. A statement containing the recommendations of the Committee regarding reorganisation and the comments of the Akademies is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [Placeq in Library. See No. LLT-6300/74].

New Agricultural University at Dharwar

*172. SHRI A. XK. KOTRASHETTI:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4889 on the 17th December, 1973, regarding guidelines from I.C.AR. on setting up new Agricultural Universities and state whether the proposed Agricultural University at Dharwar in Karnataka fits into those guidelines?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIX
ANNASAHERE P. SHINDE): The revised norms which provide the broad guidelines for setting up of Agricultural Universities referred to in the reply to an Unstarred Question No.
4989 on 17th December, 1978, are still
under the consideration of the University Grants Commission, Indian Council of Agricultural Research and the Association of Agricultural Uni. versities. However, advance action for a joint pre-establishment survey for the proposed Agricultural University Farerry — —
at Dharwar has been undertaken by {') . T il
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197071 1971—-72 1970-71 1971—72 1870-71 1971~1972

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
g gfamomr 1265 1266 22.74 20.98 48.10 49.53
g 1655 1769 24.40 26.43 61.04 59.71
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